



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0174-0477 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: August 14, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston
Advertised on: 7/17/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 185 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Install/Revision of RRFBs on Municipal Roads - Dist. 4 **Project(s):** 000T(450)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$997,693.00	100.00%
2	NY-CONN Corporation	\$998,917.23	100.12%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$1,419,751.00	142.30%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0174-0477
Letting Date: August 14, 2024
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 185 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Install/Revision of RRFBs on Municipal Roads - Dist. 4

Counties: Various
District(s): District 4 - Thomaston
Project(s): 000T(450)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0202315	42.000	105.00000	4,410.00	190.00000	7,980.00	450.00000	18,900.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0020	0202451	9.000	894.00000	8,046.00	750.00000	6,750.00	4,000.00000	36,000.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0030	0202513	24.000	28.00000	672.00	84.00000	2,016.00	148.00000	3,552.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0040	0586770	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0050	0811001	8.000	40.50000	324.00	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0060	0815001	16.000	55.00000	880.00	85.00000	1,360.00	80.00000	1,280.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0070	0901005	2.000	2,082.00000	4,164.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	BOLLARD	ea.						
0080	0921001	721.000	38.00000	27,398.00	43.00000	31,003.00	50.00000	36,050.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0090	0921005	3,663.000	48.00000	175,824.00	53.00000	194,139.00	60.00000	219,780.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0100	0925101	32.000	35.00000	1,120.00	50.00000	1,600.00	100.00000	3,200.00
	RELAY BRICK WALK	s.f.						
0110	0944000	24.000	12.00000	288.00	45.00000	1,080.00	44.00000	1,056.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0950019	24.000	12.00000	288.00	40.00000	960.00	30.00000	720.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0130	0952001	(1.000)	6,800.00000	6,800.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0140	0969060	14.000	4,500.00000	63,000.00	5,900.00000	82,600.00	4,000.00000	56,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0150	0970007	168.000	71.00000	11,928.00	85.00000	14,280.00	64.00000	10,752.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0160	0971001	(1.000)	17,879.00000	17,879.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0170	0975004	(1.000)	95,500.00000	95,500.00	89,266.00000	89,266.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0180	0977001	44.000	24.00000	1,056.00	1.00000	44.00	40.00000	1,760.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0190	0979004	12.000	380.00000	4,560.00	272.00000	3,264.00	237.00000	2,844.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200	0980020	(1.000)	16,157.00000	16,157.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0210	1001001	140.000	29.00000	4,060.00	73.00000	10,220.00	50.00000	7,000.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0220	1002203	1.000	715.00000	715.00	890.00000	890.00	950.00000	950.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0230	1008015	30.000	39.00000	1,170.00	35.00000	1,050.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	1008115	105.000	18.00000	1,890.00	26.00000	2,730.00	32.00000	3,360.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
0250	1008215	35.000	23.00000	805.00	26.00000	910.00	35.00000	1,225.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.						
0260	1010021	2.000	732.00000	1,464.00	621.00000	1,242.00	900.00000	1,800.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0270	1017109	1.000	2,082.00000	2,082.00	1,295.00000	1,295.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
	SERVICE DISCONNECT SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	1102008	1.000	1,278.00000	1,278.00	960.00000	960.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0290	1105503	1.000	1,946.00000	1,946.00	1,510.00000	1,510.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	FLASHER CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	1113004	115.000	2.00000	230.00	4.70000	540.50	5.00000	575.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	I.f.						
0310	1113103	90.000	2.50000	225.00	3.70000	333.00	3.00000	270.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0320	1113104	100.000	3.00000	300.00	4.00000	400.00	4.00000	400.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0330	1117111	44.000	9,405.00000	413,820.00	8,942.00000	393,448.00	10,000.00000	440,000.00
	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0340	1206013	(1.000)	8,939.00000	8,939.00	2,430.00000	2,430.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0350	1206023	(1.000)	2,682.00000	2,682.00	1,935.73000	1,935.73	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	1208931	73.000	30.00000	2,190.00	41.00000	2,993.00	40.00000	2,920.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0370	1208937	1,141.000	25.00000	28,525.00	41.00000	46,781.00	40.00000	45,640.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0380	1210101	6.000	2.00000	12.00	6.00000	36.00	3.00000	18.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0390	1210102	16.000	2.00000	32.00	4.00000	64.00	3.00000	48.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0400	1210105	2,961.000	24.00000	71,064.00	12.00000	35,532.00	21.00000	62,181.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0410	1211001	1,714.000	5.00000	8,570.00	7.50000	12,855.00	5.00000	8,570.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0420	1220027	420.000	10.00000	4,200.00	1.00000	420.00	15.00000	6,300.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$997,693.00		\$998,917.23		\$1,419,751.00	
Contract Totals			\$997,693.00		\$998,917.23		\$1,419,751.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum